Jharkhand Film Development Corporation Limited

Undertaking of Government of Jharkhand CIN: U92410JH2016SGC009141

E-Mail- connect.jfdcl@gmail.com



REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

TITLE: Opening of SWEEP IN FD Account.

RFQ No: 01

Applicable Procurement Regulations:

1. The Jharkhand Film Development Corporation Limited, Undertaking of Government of Jharkhand intends to open a SWEEP IN FD Account initially for One Year which may be renewed on the discretion of the Jharkhand Film Development Corporation Limited.

Sl. No	Amount	Period for which SWEEP IN FD is to be created
1	5,00,00,000/-	One Year, However it can be further extended on the
	(Rupees Five Crores Only)	discretion of Jharkhand Film Development Corporation Limited.

- 2. The Banks may submit their Quotations in respect of the rate of interest (per annum) which they will offer for the SWEEP IN FD of Rs 5,00,00,000.00 for One Year in a sealed envelope.
- 3. The Banks will be allowed to deduct applicable taxes at the time of payment of Interest amount; however the bank will be required to provide the certificate with regard to the deduction.
- 6. Quotations shall be submitted to Managing Director, Jharkhand Film Development Corporation Limited cum Director, Information & Public Relations Department, Government of Jharkhand having its office at: 2nd floor, Suchana Bhawan, Meur's Road, Beside—Audrey House, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834001 on or before 2 pm on 25.05.2022. The Quotations will be opened (at the same address of quotation submission) on 25.05.2022 at 4 pm.

Sd/-

Managing Director
Jharkhand Film Development Corporation Limited
Information & Public Relations Department
Government of Jharkhand